
2021 Athena & Ares 5K/2K Age Group Results
Place First Last Category Timing

Overall Male Stev e Bugarin 18.11.65

Overal Female Sabrina Siems 20.51.62

Master Male Harry Baginski 19.40.68

Master Female Suzanne Bukur 24.12.30

Female Age Groups

F 0-8

49 Oliv ia Augusty n F 0-8 31.11.96

F 11-12

75 Beatrix Kostikov F 11-12 38.17.29

F 13-14

78 Lilly Culbreth F 13-14 39.24.59

F 15-18

9 Maria Dav enport F 15-18 23.34.41

16 Emilee Wilson F 15-18 24.30.28

85 Kay lie Schmidt F 15-18 40.57.03

F 19-24

29 Aly ssa Delong F 19-24 28.13.06

63 Kirsten Schmidt F 19-24 35.04.48

70 Leah Primiani F 19-24 36.56.76

F 25-29

51 Haley Webb-BundeF 25-29 31.21.04

114 Emily -Rose Cook F 25-29 58.25.15

F 30-34

28 Laura Fennell F 30-34 28.06.88

34 Laura My ers F 30-34 28.58.06

46 Stephanie Tomich F 30-34 31.02.70

F 35-39

10 Marialena Nagel F 35-39 23.45.87

13 LAURA SEEGERS F 35-39 24.10.73

17 Deanna Grimes F 35-39 24.45.37

F 40-44

27 Kristina Greene F 40-44 27.59.81

56 Leslie Norwine F 40-44 32.53.96

59 Dawn Ridley F 40-44 33.44.34

F 45-49

26 Heather Hobson F 45-49 27.52.74

30 Kim Wilson F 45-49 28.27.79

52 Karen Sulek F 45-49 31.44.66

F 50-54

38 Lisa Rebey F 50-54 30.01.37

41 Amy Cooley F 50-54 30.13.12

58 Cindy Reece F 50-54 33.42.87

F 55-59

74 Kathy  D Whaley F 55-59 38.05.92

115 Tracey Cocking F 55-59 59.14.98

F 60-64

64 Laura Derrow F 60-64 35.30.14

91 Cindy Hall F 60-64 42.37.97

95 Susan Sendejas F 60-64 43.46.19

F 65-69

23 Deb Schiesser F 65-69 27.28.74

35 Kathleen Kolodziej F 65-69 29.07.40

48 CECILIA BERNAL F 65-69 31.08.78

F 70-74

109 Ulrike Zambori F 70-74 50.46.89

F 75-79

102 Phy llis Hansen F 75-79 45.59.54

111 Bev Calligan F 75-79 54.33.10



Athena Div

65 Ely se Cashen Athena 35.50.74

68 Candice Hanusin Athena 36.33.93

82 Andrea Eggleston Athena 40.19.19

Male Age Groups

M 0-8

87 Danny Panaggio M 0-8 41.01.97

M 9-10

86 Bry son Culbreth M 9-10 40.59.29

96 Lev i Modrowski M 9-10 43.56.24

M 11-12

31 Ry an Smith M 11-12 28.31.93

37 Spencer ShoemakerM 11-12 29.50.67

M 19-24

20 Garrett Wiggs M 19-24 25.19.52

M 25-29

2 Aaron Cook M 25-29 18.41.56

M 35-39

3 Brian Culbreth M 35-39 19.36.76

6 Tim Gross M 35-39 20.45.24

18 Matt Mallonee M 35-39 24.57.00

M 40-44

47 Nick Tomich M 40-44 31.04.18

77 J Moore M 40-44 39.01.69

M 45-49

5 Chris Gorski M 45-49 20.07.29

15 Michael Schmidt M 45-49 24.24.89

19 Todd Brown M 45-49 25.16.17

M 50-54

45 Ed Caccav aleM 50-54 30.42.43

67 Bob Franko M 50-54 36.13.51

M 55-59

8 Craig Miller M 55-59 21.04.29

12 Brian Sheridan M 55-59 23.50.02

42 Timothy Elkins M 55-59 30.14.76

M 60-64

40 THOMAS KORNELIKM 60-64 30.11.33

73 Thomas Nedza M 60-64 37.58.14

89 Jim Cocking M 60-64 41.27.44

M 65-69

43 Dav e Simpson M 65-69 30.21.74

M 70-74

22 Henry Aguilera M 70-74 26.54.21

60 Dennis Rotz M 70-74 33.55.40

108 Rich LimmacherM 70-74 50.41.27

M 75-79

100 J Ezell M 75-79 44.46.36

104 Dav id Ralston M 75-79 47.07.74

113 Dav id Hinshaw M 75-79 57.06.60

Clydesdale

21 BRYAN CARLSON Cly desdale 26.28.39

39 Joseph Orosz Cly desdale 30.09.22

53 William Smith Cly desdale 31.46.46

2021 Athena & Ares 5K/2K Overall Results
Place First Last Gender Age Time Category

1 Stev e Bugarin M 35 18.11.65 M 35-39

2 Aaron Cook M 29 18.41.56 M 25-29

3 Brian Culbreth M 39 19.36.76 M 35-39

4 Harry Baginski M 59 19.40.68 M 55-59



5 Chris Gorski M 48 20.07.29 M 45-49

6 Tim Gross M 37 20.45.24 M 35-39

7 Sabrina Siems F 17 20.51.62 F 15-18

8 Craig Miller M 58 21.04.29 M 55-59

9 Maria Dav enport F 17 23.34.41 F 15-18

10 Marialena Nagel F 38 23.45.87 F 35-39

12 Brian Sheridan M 58 23.50.02 M 55-59

13 LAURA SEEGERS F 35 24.10.73 F 35-39

14 Suzanne Bukur F 56 24.12.30 F 55-59

15 Michael Schmidt M 46 24.24.89 M 45-49

16 Emilee Wilson F 17 24.30.28 F 15-18

17 Deanna Grimes F 38 24.45.37 F 35-39

18 Matt Mallonee M 35 24.57.00 M 35-39

19 Todd Brown M 47 25.16.17 M 45-49

20 Garrett Wiggs M 21 25.19.52 M 19-24

21 BRYAN CARLSON M C 26.28.39 C

22 Henry Aguilera M 73 26.54.21 M 70-74

23 Deb Schiesser F 65 27.28.74 F 65-69

24 Kasey Samson F 37 27.39.41 F 35-39

25 Brian Peters M 48 27.44.83 M 45-49

26 Heather Hobson F 47 27.52.74 F 45-49

27 Kristina Greene F 41 27.59.81 F 40-44

28 Laura Fennell F 33 28.06.88 F 30-34

29 Aly ssa Delong F 20 28.13.06 F 19-24

30 Kim Wilson F 48 28.27.79 F 45-49

31 Ry an Smith M 11 28.31.93 M 11-12

32 Melissa Molina F 36 28.47.74 F 35-39

33 Elise Michelin F 35 28.56.06 F 35-39

34 Laura My ers F 31 28.58.06 F 30-34

35 Kathleen Kolodziej F 66 29.07.40 F 65-69

37 Spencer Shoemaker M 11 29.50.67 M 11-12

38 Lisa Rebey F 50 30.01.37 F 50-54

39 Joseph Orosz M C 30.09.22 C

40 THOMAS KORNELIK M 64 30.11.33 M 60-64

41 Amy Cooley F 53 30.13.12 F 50-54

42 Timothy Elkins M 56 30.14.76 M 55-59

43 Dav e Simpson M 69 30.21.74 M 65-69

44 Kari Krizmanic F 37 30.27.74 F 35-39

45 Ed Caccav ale M 51 30.42.43 M 50-54

46 Stephanie Tomich F 34 31.02.70 F 30-34

47 Nick Tomich M 43 31.04.18 M 40-44

48 CECILIA BERNAL F 65 31.08.78 F 65-69

49 Oliv ia Augusty n F 7 31.11.96 F 0-8

50 Andrew Augusty n M 38 31.18.79 M 35-39

51 Haley Webb-Bunde F 29 31.21.04 F 25-29

52 Karen Sulek F 47 31.44.66 F 45-49

53 William Smith M C 31.46.46 C

54 Jason Petre M C 32.14.99 C

55 Douglas Dy bzinski M C 32.34.65 C

56 Leslie Norwine F 41 32.53.96 F 40-44

57 Cortney Gikas F 31 33.40.09 F 30-34

58 Cindy Reece F 52 33.42.87 F 50-54

59 Dawn Ridley F 43 33.44.34 F 40-44

60 Dennis Rotz M 73 33.55.40 M 70-74

61 Jim Zembillas M C 34.30.31 C

62 Stacy Coduti F 45 34.35.29 F 45-49

63 Kirsten Schmidt F 20 35.04.48 F 19-24

64 Laura Derrow F 60 35.30.14 F 60-64

65 Ely se Cashen F A 35.50.74 A

66 Bridget Shoemaker F 40 36.03.50 F 40-44

67 Bob Franko M 50 36.13.51 M 50-54

68 Candice Hanusin F A 36.33.93 A



69 MIke Hof mann M 47 36.47.64 M 45-49

70 Leah Primiani F 21 36.56.76 F 19-24

71 Tera Fox F 44 37.07.00 F 40-44

72 Benjamin St John M C 37.22.77 C

73 Thomas Nedza M 61 37.58.14 M 60-64

74 Kathy  D Whaley F 55 38.05.92 F 55-59

75 Beatrix Kostikov F 11 38.17.29 F 11-12

76 Cathy Augusty n F 37 38.44.45 F 35-39

77 J Moore M 43 39.01.69 M 40-44

78 Lilly Culbreth F 13 39.24.59 F 13-14

79 Margie Hof mann F 47 39.48.50 F 45-49

80 Cookie Maciejewski F 66 39.52.91 F 65-69

81 Julia Rosenwinkel F 51 40.05.97 F 50-54

82 Andrea Eggleston F A 40.19.19 A

83 Caroly n Brown F A 40.30.10 A

84 Denae Culbreth F 37 40.55.13 F 35-39

85 Kay lie Schmidt F 15 40.57.03 F 15-18

86 Bry son Culbreth M 9 40.59.29 M 9-10

87 Danny Panaggio M 8 41.01.97 M 0-8

88 Dan Panaggio M 39 41.03.91 M 35-39

89 Jim Cocking M 63 41.27.44 M 60-64

90 Erin Higy F A 42.00.91 A

91 Cindy Hall F 63 42.37.97 F 60-64

92 Julie Moore F 45 42.50.77 F 45-49

93 Melissa Panozzo F 32 43.22.12 F 30-34

94 Jenny Johnson F 42 43.37.71 F 40-44

95 Susan Sendejas F 64 43.46.19 F 60-64

96 Lev i Modrowski M 9 43.56.24 M 9-10

97 Lisa Modrowski F 38 44.07.58 F 35-39

99 Debra Kline F 60 44.11.92 F 60-64

100 J Ezell M 75 44.46.36 M 75-79

101 Holly e Blossom F 65 45.49.41 F 65-69

102 Phy llis Hansen F 78 45.59.54 F 75-79

103 Shekoda Lowe F A 46.35.43 A

104 Dav id Ralston M 76 47.07.74 M 75-79

105 Lisa Caccav ale F 48 47.59.59 F 45-49

106 Linda Pierce F 64 49.01.77 F 60-64

107 Lexie Campbell F A 49.56.06 A

108 Rich Limmacher M 71 50.41.27 M 70-74

109 Ulrike Zambori F 72 50.46.89 F 70-74

110 Pete Klaeser M 64 52.12.91 M 60-64

111 Bev Calligan F 79 54.33.10 F 75-79

112 Sherry Laurinaitis F 31 54.41.31 F 30-34

113 Dav id Hinshaw M 76 57.06.60 M 75-79

114 Emily -Rose Cook F 27 58.25.15 F 25-29

115 Tracey Cocking F 57 59.14.98 F 55-59


